Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.07.2013) 1
Dupline®
Cable Termination Unit
Type DT 02
• Removes distortion caused by reflections
• For Dupline® High-Line only
• H1-housing
• For mounting on DIN-rail (EN 50022)

replaced by other Dupline®
modules.
Ordering Key
Environment
 Degree of protection  IP 20
 Pollution degree  3 (IEC 60664)
 Operating temperature  -20° to +50°C (-4° to +122°F)
 Storage temperature  -50° to +85°C (-58° to +185°F)
Humidity (non-condensing)  0 to 80%
Mechanical resistance
 Shock  15 G (11 ms)
 Vibration   2 G (6 to 55 Hz)
Dimensions
Material
(see “Technical Information”)  H1-Housing
Weight  45 g
DT 02
Supply Specifications
Rated operational current  Typ. 220 µA
Power dissipation  ≤ 10 mW
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (30.07.2013)
DT 02 DT 02
2 km 2 km
D +
D -
G34900000
Channel Generator
DT 02
1
2
2 kmD +
D -
0.
5
km
0.5 km
A
B
G34900000
Channel Generator
DT 02
Ex ample 1
In this example the cable has
two branches, and the dis-
tance from the channel gen-
er a tor to the cable ends ex-
ceeds 1.2 km. Consequently,
a DT 02 must be mounted at
both ends since no DT 02 is
mounted within a distance of
1.2 km from the channel gen-
er a tor.
Example 2